53rd International October Conference on Mining and Metallurgy
3 - 5 October 2022, Bor, Serbia
 71
APPRAISAL OF USABILITY THE DISINTEGRATED
GRAVELLY SANDSTONE (TO THE GRADE OF NATURAL
MIXTURE OF SAND AND GRAVEL)
Slađana Krstić

Research
pane
Trial
interval
(m)
Laboratory
Rehearsal
Weight
(kg)
Number of
sample
Code of sample
test
U1.
О-1
0,30-5,00 2306/22 NMSG2306 1 30.0
U2. 5.00-8.00 2307/22 NMSG2307 2 30.0
U3. О-2 0.20-5.00 2308/22 NMSG2308 3 30.0
U4. О-3 0.30-5.00 2309/22 NMSG2309 4 50.0
U5. О-4 0.40-5.00 2310/22 NMSG2310 5 30.0
U6. О-5 0.40-5.00 2311/22 NMSG2311 6 30.0
U7. О-6 0.20-5.00 2312/22 NMSG2312 7 30.0
In total: 230.0
Table 2  Composite sample of the tests
No Sample No
Laboratory number
of sample
Laboratory code
of sample
Sample formed
by the lab.
sample No
Test
weight
(kg)
К1 U8. 2313/22 NMSG2313/22
2306/22 30.0
2307/22 30.0
2308/22 30.0
2309/22 50.0
In total: 140.0
К2 U9. 2314/22 NMSG2314/22
2310/22 30.0
2311/22 30.0
2312/22 30.0
In total: 90.0